

Facility Name: City Of Story City PWSID# 8584000

Date: 08-21-25

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION

MONTIORING VIOLATION OF THE WATER TESTING SCHEDULE

Our water system violated a drinking water standard over the past year. Even though these were not emergencies, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we did to correct these situations.

We, the City of Story City Public water supply are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not drinking water meets health standards. During April- June 2025 we did not monitor or test 2 samples for Nitrate-Nitrogen, Ammonia, and therefore cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during that time.

WHAT SHOULD I DO?

There is nothing you need to do at this time

WHAT HAPPENED? WHAT IS BEING DONE?

The missed samples were taken and submitted for testing to ensure water quality

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT: Randy Martindale 515-203-0224 or water@cityofstorycity.org